
River City 10 Miler

10 Mile Run Division Results

Generated by Jill Barrett

on Apr 28, 2018 1:45:11pm EDT

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

Overall

1 JEFF STILWELL Evansville, IN M 30-34 01:03:28.99 06:21 1202

2 ADAM ALDRIDGE Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:06:42.40 06:41 1001

3 BRANDON HAYES Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:10:34.38 07:04 1088

4 MOLLY ELFREICH Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:12:17.85 07:14 1062

5 JONATHAN COUTS Evansville, IN M 30-34 01:13:44.68 07:23 1038

6 ALLAN STOCKINGER Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:13:53.32 07:24 1203

7 ROBIN VOYLES Newburgh, IN M 45-49 01:14:10.02 07:26 1214

8 LORI WIECHMANN Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:14:31.34 07:28 1228

9 MARK LOWE Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:14:54.15 07:30 1236

10 JASON VINCENT Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:15:48.78 07:35 1213

11 ANDY DORSEY Woodlawn, IL M 35-39 01:16:22.00 07:39 1056

12 ROBIN DUNCAN Elberfeld, IN F 20-29 01:17:25.21 07:45 1059

13 BRIAN BRETZ Wadesville, IN M 35-39 01:17:40.34 07:47 1014

14 MARY KAY MARTIN Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:17:40.78 07:47 1140

15 ABBY HARRIS Hanson, KY F 19-under 01:17:55.23 07:48 1082

16 ANDREA HOLSCHER Vincennes, IN F 30-34 01:18:18.63 07:50 1100

17 COLE MARSHALL Evansville, IN M 19-under 01:18:29.60 07:51 1138
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18 ANDREW MARTIN Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:18:56.45 07:54 1139

19 ELIZABETH MORGAN Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:19:19.00 07:56 1156

20 SAMANTHA HOUCHIN Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:19:52.49 08:00 1102

21 RICK MOTTER Henderson, KY M 70+ 01:20:15.98 08:02 1157

22 MACKENZIE WALLACE Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:20:33.53 08:04 1220

23 CAREY CORNETT Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:20:34.59 08:04 1037

24 COLLIN WILZBACHER Evansville, IN M 20-29 01:21:00.40 08:07 1249

25 KARA ZIMMER Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:21:49.50 08:11 1235

26 ANGELA DIXON Henderson, KY F 40-44 01:22:15.56 08:14 1055

27 CAO PHAM Newburgh, IN M 55-59 01:22:36.00 08:16 1166

28 CHRISTOPHER WOOD Newburgh, IN M 50-54 01:23:03.33 08:19 1232

29 STEFANIE BULLA Mount Vernon, IN F 20-29 01:23:24.62 08:21 1022

30 REID DUNCAN Elberfeld, IN M 30-34 01:23:50.99 08:24 1058

31 DAVE PFENDER Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:24:07.20 08:25 1241

32 CHRIS MACK Evansville, IN M 50-54 01:24:14.67 08:26 1133

33 REBECCA ROBINSON Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:24:19.18 08:26 1177

34 KRISTA HARMS Albion, IL F 50-54 01:25:12.28 08:32 1081

35 JOSI KAUFFMAN Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:25:49.14 08:35 1109

36 JILL BARRETT Wadesville, IN F 30-34 01:25:53.56 08:36 1007

37 JEFFREY HAYDEN Evansville, IN M 60-69 01:26:10.43 08:38 1087

38 SARAH BROWN Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:26:28.86 08:39 1019

39 MANDY RIDEOUT Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:26:51.80 08:42 1175

40 KRISTY WAGNER Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:26:56.89 08:42 1217

41 JAMIE KINCADE Mount Vernon, IN F 20-29 01:27:18.25 08:44 1113

42 KRISTEN MOJICA Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:28:26.72 08:51 1151

43 JONATHAN WEAVER Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:28:32.85 08:52 1251
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44 DOUG RABER Albion, IL M 60-69 01:28:39.59 08:52 1170

45 HEATHER LEVY Vine Grove, KY F 40-44 01:28:43.78 08:53 1125

46 CESAR MOJICA Evansville, IN M 20-29 01:28:51.72 08:54 1150

47 AMBER MOORE Mount Carmel, IL F 40-44 01:29:17.77 08:56 1154

48 JAMES PATTERSON Chandler, IN M 40-44 01:29:19.10 08:56 1163

49 LINDA LUCAS Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:29:23.21 08:57 1130

50 ALLISON LANCASTER Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:29:36.55 08:58 1123

51 JEFF HILLENBRAND Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:29:41.59 08:59 1097

52 RANDI DASCH Iuka, IL F 30-34 01:29:47.57 08:59 1047

53 JUNIOR TUELL Jasper, IN M 50-54 01:30:14.94 09:02 1211

54 KENT WALDEN Princeton, IN M 35-39 01:30:48.64 09:05 1218

55 KATIE HARRISON Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:30:49.88 09:06 1086

56 MATT GRISSOM Evansville, IN M 20-29 01:31:00.96 09:07 1247

57 MARTIN BROWN Evansville, IN M 50-54 01:31:10.83 09:08 1018

58 CATHERINE WILLARD Louisville, KY F 20-29 01:31:41.79 09:11 1229

59 BARRY DRENNAN Evansville, IN M 60-69 01:32:43.62 09:17 1057

60 CATHY HOFFMAN Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:32:59.13 09:18 1099

61 JULIE ASHBY Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:33:08.62 09:19 1004

62 JANEL BOWEN Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:33:17.79 09:20 1012

63 MARTIN SCHEUER Louisville, KY M 50-54 01:33:42.74 09:23 1184

64 ZACH ELFREICH Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:33:50.61 09:24 1063

65 CHASTITY HERTEL Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:34:02.13 09:25 1094

66 BROOKE GRIFFIN Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:34:07.94 09:25 1076

67 KELLY KOESTER Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:34:09.15 09:25 1121

68 TERRA SHIVELY Philpot, KY F 35-39 01:34:09.47 09:25 1198

69 MALLORY JENNINGS Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:34:16.88 09:26 1245
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70 SARAH GREER Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:34:23.46 09:27 1075

71 ALLEN GALLAHER Boonville, IN M 45-49 01:34:34.31 09:28 1072

72 KIMBERLY WOODALL Owensboro, KY F 50-54 01:34:34.50 09:28 1233

73 LARRY GARRETT Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:34:51.66 09:30 1073

74 STEPHANIE PADGETT Saint Francisville, IL F 35-39 01:34:52.86 09:30 1162

75 HEATHER FURNISS Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:35:16.21 09:32 1071

76 KATIE THORNBERRY Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:35:17.71 09:32 1207

77 JOEL KENNEDY Henderson, KY M 55-59 01:35:40.61 09:35 1110

78 TEE CROWSON Evansville, IN F 55-59 01:35:43.01 09:35 1040

79 JENNIFER LONG Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:35:49.14 09:35 1129

80 SAMANTHA SCOTT Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:37:17.04 09:44 1188

81 KAMY MARIE Princeton, IN F 20-29 01:37:26.91 09:45 1136

82 TODD TUCKER Evansville, IN M 55-59 01:37:34.47 09:46 1242

83 ERIN HOBGOOD Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:37:59.09 09:48 1098

84 DANA CLEWLOW-BRAY Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:38:01.23 09:49 1035

85 MIKE HALBIG Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:38:35.04 09:52 1079

86 JENNY ALIOTTA Newburgh, IN F 30-34 01:38:37.35 09:52 1002

87 JANE LEACH Evansville, IN F 60-69 01:38:47.84 09:53 1124

88 DAVID HENG Evansville, IN M 60-69 01:38:52.65 09:54 1092

89 ABBY WEIMER Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:38:57.35 09:54 1223

90 PAT BRAUN Newburgh, IN M 60-69 01:39:28.42 09:57 1244

91 MICHAEL BROWN Newburgh, IN M 55-59 01:39:51.81 10:00 1250

92 SHERRI FALCONER Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:40:15.90 10:02 1069

93 GERALD MEDLER Grayville, IL M 55-59 01:40:44.12 10:05 1144

94 ESTHER TOON Mount Vernon, IN F 45-49 01:40:53.86 10:06 1210

95 B.J. THOMAS Huntingburg, IN M 60-69 01:41:17.07 10:08 1206
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96 BRANDEE SCOTT Mount Vernon, IN F 35-39 01:41:35.80 10:10 1187

97 EMILY LYKIHN Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:41:44.70 10:11 1237

98 TERRI CLARK Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:42:10.20 10:14 1032

99 JACOB OLDENDORF Mount Carmel, IL M 35-39 01:42:11.69 10:14 1159

100 LINDA REINERT Newburgh, IN F 60-69 01:42:18.44 10:14 1173

101 TERESA OLIVER Tennyson, IN F 45-49 01:42:24.09 10:15 1160

102 MICKIE WILSMAN Evansville, IN F 60-69 01:43:20.92 10:21 1230

103 JENNY HARRIS Hanson, KY F 35-39 01:43:37.63 10:22 1084

104 REBECCA SMITH Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:43:40.19 10:23 1200

105 LAUREN DILL Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:43:40.33 10:23 1054

106 KRISTIE ELSNER Evansville, IN F 60-69 01:44:22.98 10:27 1064

107 RACHEL KING Noble, IL F 35-39 01:44:23.42 10:27 1114

108 CHERRIE HARRIS Haubstadt, IN F 30-34 01:44:56.86 10:30 1083

109 TAMMY MCREYNOLDS Evansville, IN F 50-54 01:45:08.43 10:31 1143

110 JENNIFER FICKER Ferdinand, IN F 35-39 01:45:23.58 10:33 1070

111 KALAH PIERCE Wadesville, IN F 30-34 01:45:42.46 10:35 1168

112 MICHAEL SEIBERT Poseyville, IN M 55-59 01:45:49.42 10:35 1191

113 TONI BRINSON Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:46:07.32 10:37 1016

114 JONNA GUY Vincennes, IN F 30-34 01:46:41.08 10:41 1078

115 PAM BURTON Vincennes, IN F 50-54 01:46:41.65 10:41 1025

116 DIANA RICH Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:47:12.82 10:44 1174

117 MICHELLE GALEN Newburgh, IN F 45-49 01:47:20.41 10:45 1239

118 LYNN WHITTAKER Boonville, IN F 45-49 01:47:37.13 10:46 1227

119 MELISSA WALDEN Princeton, IN F 30-34 01:47:43.13 10:47 1219

120 DORI MONEY Owensville, IN F 40-44 01:47:43.17 10:47 1152

121 SHELLY MAIN Newburgh, IN F 55-59 01:48:50.98 10:54 1134
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122 DENA EMBREY Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:48:58.83 10:54 1065

123 MANDY PFENDER Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:49:34.43 10:58 1240

124 ERIN DAVIS Chandler, IN F 20-29 01:49:58.57 11:00 1050

125 LISA HARRIS Chandler, IN F 55-59 01:50:03.84 11:01 1085

126 AMANDA KOESTER Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:50:06.00 11:01 1120

127 ANDY RUDOLPH Wadesville, IN M 35-39 01:50:40.92 11:05 1180

128 DAKODA CHOATE Mount Vernon, IN M 20-29 01:50:47.43 11:05 1028

129 OLIVIA WATSON Waverly, KY F 20-29 01:50:48.57 11:05 1222

130 MEGAN BURNS Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:51:42.09 11:11 1024

131 KIMBERLY PEMBERTON Elberfeld, IN F 30-34 01:52:02.62 11:13 1164

132 SARAH GROEGER Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:52:07.53 11:13 1077

133 KRISTALYN SHEFVELAND Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:52:08.34 11:13 1195

134 CHRISTINA SANDAGE Rockport, IN F 40-44 01:52:38.05 11:16 1182

135 TIFFANY HOUCHIN Jasper, IN F 30-34 01:53:01.09 11:19 1103

136 REBECCA KIESEL Fort Branch, IN F 55-59 01:53:06.92 11:19 1111

137 FRANK DAVISSON Madisonville, KY M 60-69 01:53:12.07 11:20 1051

138 JENNIFER WAGNER Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:53:44.68 11:23 1216

139 KELLY WOHADLO Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:53:53.14 11:24 1231

140 JULIE HEERDINK Newburgh, IN F 30-34 01:53:54.70 11:24 1091

141 DANIELLE HAYES Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:54:04.82 11:25 1089

142 ROBIN SCHABER Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:54:14.84 11:26 1183

143 JENNIFER GENET Boonville, IN F 50-54 01:54:37.63 11:28 1074

144 MYRA MARDIS Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:55:45.11 11:35 1135

145 ROBIN COOK Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:55:46.09 11:35 1243

146 LISA BOLING Owensboro, KY F 45-49 01:56:10.56 11:38 1010

147 ASHLYN CISSNA Owensboro, KY F 20-29 01:56:11.43 11:38 1029
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148 LESLIE ALLEN Hanson, KY F 35-39 01:56:16.86 11:38 1003

149 CHRISTINE BAUERSFELD Newburgh, IN F 45-49 01:56:46.33 11:41 1009

150 STEPHANIE HERRON Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:57:04.14 11:43 1093

151 BRENDA MOORE Evansville, IN F 55-59 01:57:07.58 11:43 1155

152 AMY WILLIS DAVIS Petersburg, IN F 40-44 01:57:10.07 11:44 1048

153 JENNA PROUT Carmel, IN F 20-29 01:57:19.25 11:44 1169

154 KAIREE MARSH Vincennes, IN F 20-29 01:57:19.47 11:44 1137

155 NIKKI SCHNEIDER Mount Vernon, IN F 30-34 01:57:53.08 11:48 1185

156 JULIE ROBISON Mount Vernon, IN F 40-44 01:57:57.26 11:48 1178

157 STACY BROSMER Celestine, IN F 35-39 01:58:01.78 11:49 1017

158 RON MATTINGLY Waverly, KY M 50-54 01:58:29.73 11:51 1141

159 PAULA CISSNA Owensboro, KY F 45-49 01:58:50.22 11:54 1030

160 MISTY THORNE Owensboro, KY F 35-39 01:58:50.64 11:54 1208

161 KELLY DAVISSON Madisonville, KY F 50-54 01:59:32.62 11:58 1052

162 MEGAN LUCAS Evansville, IN F 20-29 02:00:13.85 12:02 1131

163 ADRIENNE DANIELS Evansville, IN F 30-34 02:00:16.90 12:02 1043

164 CAMERON DARRETT Evansville, IN M 20-29 02:00:18.46 12:02 1046

165 MICHELLE MCCOY Central City, KY F 45-49 02:00:41.70 12:05 1142

166 PHILIP SUMMERS Mount Carmel, IL M 35-39 02:01:31.56 12:10 1205

167 ANGIE BRIGGS-BAUMGART Evansville, IN F 45-49 02:01:34.63 12:10 1015

168 DAVID KIM Newburgh, IN M 30-34 02:02:10.45 12:14 1112

169 JANA NICHOLSON Evansville, IN F 45-49 02:02:33.43 12:16 1158

170 MARY SHELMAN Henderson, KY F 60-69 02:03:20.37 12:21 1196

171 VICKY SCOTT Madisonville, KY F 45-49 02:04:23.81 12:27 1189

172 KELLY CROWLEY Slaughters, KY F 50-54 02:04:25.05 12:27 1039

173 ELAINE LIVELY Newburgh, IN F 35-39 02:04:32.68 12:28 1126
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174 TOM SHEPHERD Evansville, IN M 60-69 02:04:44.35 12:29 1197

175 MARIAH DENNISON Raleigh, IL F 35-39 02:04:54.62 12:30 1053

176 KRISTIN COOPER Mount Vernon, IN F 30-34 02:05:29.45 12:33 1036

177 JULIE WETZEL Evansville, IN F 55-59 02:05:51.60 12:36 1225

178 PATRICIA SEIBERT Poseyville, IN F 55-59 02:05:57.10 12:36 1192

179 MARIA DARNALL Chandler, IN F 45-49 02:06:16.63 12:38 1045

180 AUDI JONES Vincennes, IN F 20-29 02:08:12.35 12:50 1107

181 JEANIE WHITE Carlisle, IN F 55-59 02:08:27.97 12:51 1226

182 HOLLY HIGGINS Evansville, IN F 35-39 02:08:32.65 12:52 1095

183 GENEVIEVE PERRY Evansville, IN F 70+ 02:09:31.52 12:58 1165

184 ELISHA MERKEL Dubois, IN F 30-34 02:11:13.93 13:08 1147

185 ANGELA WANNEMUEHLER New Harmony, IN F 50-54 02:11:16.82 13:08 1221

186 AMY SMITH Mount Vernon, IN F 45-49 02:11:17.30 13:08 1199

187 CHRISTINA HUG Mount Carmel, IL F 30-34 02:11:38.00 13:10 1104

188 MICHELLE KOESTER Evansville, IN F 40-44 02:12:01.68 13:13 1122

189 BETH KATZ Newburgh, IN F 60-69 02:12:06.57 13:13 1108

190 STACY KING Evansville, IN F 45-49 02:13:14.60 13:20 1115

191 TERRI KNIGHT Henderson, KY F 55-59 02:13:20.46 13:21 1118

192 EMILY HAMPTON Wadesville, IN F 30-34 02:14:00.51 13:25 1080

193 LORA MEDLER Grayville, IL F 50-54 02:14:33.78 13:28 1145

194 JANET HORTIN Henderson, KY F 55-59 02:14:33.82 13:28 1101

195 DANIELLE SEYFFARTH Evansville, IN F 20-29 02:15:07.95 13:31 1193

196 JC SEYFFARTH Evansville, IN M 45-49 02:15:08.14 13:31 1194

197 JESSICA BUGG Newburgh, IN F 35-39 02:15:14.66 13:32 1021

198 KACEY SCHENK Princeton, IN F 35-39 02:15:32.24 13:34 1248

199 BRENDA SEATS Francisco, IN F 45-49 02:15:51.34 13:36 1190
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200 GINA DUPPS Oakland City, IN F 55-59 02:18:01.02 13:49 1060

201 REBECCA BUTRUM Evansville, IN F 40-44 02:19:26.95 13:57 1027

202 MICHAEL BAER Newburgh, IN M 35-39 02:20:05.68 14:01 1005

203 LINDA STRUPP Mount Vernon, IN F 60-69 02:20:18.54 14:02 1204

204 JANIE MEINSCHEIN Mount Vernon, IN F 60-69 02:20:19.07 14:02 1146

205 BOBBI CLELAND Newburgh, IN F 55-59 02:23:53.99 14:24 1033

206 MARTY CLELAND Newburgh, IN M 45-49 02:23:54.30 14:24 1034

207 TONY EVITTS Evansville, IN M 20-29 02:24:19.79 14:27 1068

208 JULIE BARROW Evansville, IN F 55-59 02:24:33.63 14:28 1008

209 JO ANN METH Evansville, IN F 55-59 02:27:14.74 14:44 1148

210 JANET DANIELS Evansville, IN F 60-69 02:30:46.98 15:05 1044

211 WENDY BOWLES Newburgh, IN F 50-54 02:30:52.87 15:06 1117

212 PATTY LUTTON Wadesville, IN F 60-69 02:32:35.29 15:16 1132

213 CHOCTAW BADGETT Lewisport, KY M 60-69 02:32:35.63 15:16 1252

214 DEBORAH ONAN Henderson, KY F 60-69 02:32:36.30 15:16 1161

215 PETRA CRUTCHFIELD Evansville, IN F 40-44 02:40:06.18 16:01 1041

216 WINSTON CRUTCHFIELD Evansville, IN M 40-44 02:40:06.37 16:01 1042

Female

1 MOLLY ELFREICH Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:12:17.85 07:14 1062

2 LORI WIECHMANN Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:14:31.34 07:28 1228

3 ROBIN DUNCAN Elberfeld, IN F 20-29 01:17:25.21 07:45 1059

4 MARY KAY MARTIN Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:17:40.78 07:47 1140

5 ABBY HARRIS Hanson, KY F 19-under 01:17:55.23 07:48 1082

6 ANDREA HOLSCHER Vincennes, IN F 30-34 01:18:18.63 07:50 1100

7 ELIZABETH MORGAN Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:19:19.00 07:56 1156
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8 SAMANTHA HOUCHIN Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:19:52.49 08:00 1102

9 MACKENZIE WALLACE Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:20:33.53 08:04 1220

10 CAREY CORNETT Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:20:34.59 08:04 1037

11 KARA ZIMMER Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:21:49.50 08:11 1235

12 ANGELA DIXON Henderson, KY F 40-44 01:22:15.56 08:14 1055

13 STEFANIE BULLA Mount Vernon, IN F 20-29 01:23:24.62 08:21 1022

14 REBECCA ROBINSON Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:24:19.18 08:26 1177

15 KRISTA HARMS Albion, IL F 50-54 01:25:12.28 08:32 1081

16 JOSI KAUFFMAN Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:25:49.14 08:35 1109

17 JILL BARRETT Wadesville, IN F 30-34 01:25:53.56 08:36 1007

18 SARAH BROWN Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:26:28.86 08:39 1019

19 MANDY RIDEOUT Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:26:51.80 08:42 1175

20 KRISTY WAGNER Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:26:56.89 08:42 1217

21 JAMIE KINCADE Mount Vernon, IN F 20-29 01:27:18.25 08:44 1113

22 KRISTEN MOJICA Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:28:26.72 08:51 1151

23 HEATHER LEVY Vine Grove, KY F 40-44 01:28:43.78 08:53 1125

24 AMBER MOORE Mount Carmel, IL F 40-44 01:29:17.77 08:56 1154

25 LINDA LUCAS Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:29:23.21 08:57 1130

26 ALLISON LANCASTER Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:29:36.55 08:58 1123

27 RANDI DASCH Iuka, IL F 30-34 01:29:47.57 08:59 1047

28 KATIE HARRISON Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:30:49.88 09:06 1086

29 CATHERINE WILLARD Louisville, KY F 20-29 01:31:41.79 09:11 1229

30 CATHY HOFFMAN Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:32:59.13 09:18 1099

31 JULIE ASHBY Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:33:08.62 09:19 1004

32 JANEL BOWEN Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:33:17.79 09:20 1012

33 CHASTITY HERTEL Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:34:02.13 09:25 1094
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34 BROOKE GRIFFIN Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:34:07.94 09:25 1076

35 KELLY KOESTER Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:34:09.15 09:25 1121

36 TERRA SHIVELY Philpot, KY F 35-39 01:34:09.47 09:25 1198

37 MALLORY JENNINGS Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:34:16.88 09:26 1245

38 SARAH GREER Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:34:23.46 09:27 1075

39 KIMBERLY WOODALL Owensboro, KY F 50-54 01:34:34.50 09:28 1233

40 STEPHANIE PADGETT Saint Francisville, IL F 35-39 01:34:52.86 09:30 1162

41 HEATHER FURNISS Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:35:16.21 09:32 1071

42 KATIE THORNBERRY Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:35:17.71 09:32 1207

43 TEE CROWSON Evansville, IN F 55-59 01:35:43.01 09:35 1040

44 JENNIFER LONG Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:35:49.14 09:35 1129

45 SAMANTHA SCOTT Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:37:17.04 09:44 1188

46 KAMY MARIE Princeton, IN F 20-29 01:37:26.91 09:45 1136

47 ERIN HOBGOOD Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:37:59.09 09:48 1098

48 DANA CLEWLOW-BRAY Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:38:01.23 09:49 1035

49 JENNY ALIOTTA Newburgh, IN F 30-34 01:38:37.35 09:52 1002

50 JANE LEACH Evansville, IN F 60-69 01:38:47.84 09:53 1124

51 ABBY WEIMER Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:38:57.35 09:54 1223

52 SHERRI FALCONER Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:40:15.90 10:02 1069

53 ESTHER TOON Mount Vernon, IN F 45-49 01:40:53.86 10:06 1210

54 BRANDEE SCOTT Mount Vernon, IN F 35-39 01:41:35.80 10:10 1187

55 EMILY LYKIHN Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:41:44.70 10:11 1237

56 TERRI CLARK Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:42:10.20 10:14 1032

57 LINDA REINERT Newburgh, IN F 60-69 01:42:18.44 10:14 1173

58 TERESA OLIVER Tennyson, IN F 45-49 01:42:24.09 10:15 1160

59 MICKIE WILSMAN Evansville, IN F 60-69 01:43:20.92 10:21 1230
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60 JENNY HARRIS Hanson, KY F 35-39 01:43:37.63 10:22 1084

61 REBECCA SMITH Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:43:40.19 10:23 1200

62 LAUREN DILL Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:43:40.33 10:23 1054

63 KRISTIE ELSNER Evansville, IN F 60-69 01:44:22.98 10:27 1064

64 RACHEL KING Noble, IL F 35-39 01:44:23.42 10:27 1114

65 CHERRIE HARRIS Haubstadt, IN F 30-34 01:44:56.86 10:30 1083

66 TAMMY MCREYNOLDS Evansville, IN F 50-54 01:45:08.43 10:31 1143

67 JENNIFER FICKER Ferdinand, IN F 35-39 01:45:23.58 10:33 1070

68 KALAH PIERCE Wadesville, IN F 30-34 01:45:42.46 10:35 1168

69 TONI BRINSON Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:46:07.32 10:37 1016

70 JONNA GUY Vincennes, IN F 30-34 01:46:41.08 10:41 1078

71 PAM BURTON Vincennes, IN F 50-54 01:46:41.65 10:41 1025

72 DIANA RICH Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:47:12.82 10:44 1174

73 MICHELLE GALEN Newburgh, IN F 45-49 01:47:20.41 10:45 1239

74 LYNN WHITTAKER Boonville, IN F 45-49 01:47:37.13 10:46 1227

75 MELISSA WALDEN Princeton, IN F 30-34 01:47:43.13 10:47 1219

76 DORI MONEY Owensville, IN F 40-44 01:47:43.17 10:47 1152

77 SHELLY MAIN Newburgh, IN F 55-59 01:48:50.98 10:54 1134

78 DENA EMBREY Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:48:58.83 10:54 1065

79 MANDY PFENDER Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:49:34.43 10:58 1240

80 ERIN DAVIS Chandler, IN F 20-29 01:49:58.57 11:00 1050

81 LISA HARRIS Chandler, IN F 55-59 01:50:03.84 11:01 1085

82 AMANDA KOESTER Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:50:06.00 11:01 1120

83 OLIVIA WATSON Waverly, KY F 20-29 01:50:48.57 11:05 1222

84 MEGAN BURNS Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:51:42.09 11:11 1024

85 KIMBERLY PEMBERTON Elberfeld, IN F 30-34 01:52:02.62 11:13 1164
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86 SARAH GROEGER Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:52:07.53 11:13 1077

87 KRISTALYN SHEFVELAND Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:52:08.34 11:13 1195

88 CHRISTINA SANDAGE Rockport, IN F 40-44 01:52:38.05 11:16 1182

89 TIFFANY HOUCHIN Jasper, IN F 30-34 01:53:01.09 11:19 1103

90 REBECCA KIESEL Fort Branch, IN F 55-59 01:53:06.92 11:19 1111

91 JENNIFER WAGNER Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:53:44.68 11:23 1216

92 KELLY WOHADLO Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:53:53.14 11:24 1231

93 JULIE HEERDINK Newburgh, IN F 30-34 01:53:54.70 11:24 1091

94 DANIELLE HAYES Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:54:04.82 11:25 1089

95 ROBIN SCHABER Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:54:14.84 11:26 1183

96 JENNIFER GENET Boonville, IN F 50-54 01:54:37.63 11:28 1074

97 MYRA MARDIS Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:55:45.11 11:35 1135

98 ROBIN COOK Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:55:46.09 11:35 1243

99 LISA BOLING Owensboro, KY F 45-49 01:56:10.56 11:38 1010

100 ASHLYN CISSNA Owensboro, KY F 20-29 01:56:11.43 11:38 1029

101 LESLIE ALLEN Hanson, KY F 35-39 01:56:16.86 11:38 1003

102 CHRISTINE BAUERSFELD Newburgh, IN F 45-49 01:56:46.33 11:41 1009

103 STEPHANIE HERRON Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:57:04.14 11:43 1093

104 BRENDA MOORE Evansville, IN F 55-59 01:57:07.58 11:43 1155

105 AMY WILLIS DAVIS Petersburg, IN F 40-44 01:57:10.07 11:44 1048

106 JENNA PROUT Carmel, IN F 20-29 01:57:19.25 11:44 1169

107 KAIREE MARSH Vincennes, IN F 20-29 01:57:19.47 11:44 1137

108 NIKKI SCHNEIDER Mount Vernon, IN F 30-34 01:57:53.08 11:48 1185

109 JULIE ROBISON Mount Vernon, IN F 40-44 01:57:57.26 11:48 1178

110 STACY BROSMER Celestine, IN F 35-39 01:58:01.78 11:49 1017

111 PAULA CISSNA Owensboro, KY F 45-49 01:58:50.22 11:54 1030
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112 MISTY THORNE Owensboro, KY F 35-39 01:58:50.64 11:54 1208

113 KELLY DAVISSON Madisonville, KY F 50-54 01:59:32.62 11:58 1052

114 MEGAN LUCAS Evansville, IN F 20-29 02:00:13.85 12:02 1131

115 ADRIENNE DANIELS Evansville, IN F 30-34 02:00:16.90 12:02 1043

116 MICHELLE MCCOY Central City, KY F 45-49 02:00:41.70 12:05 1142

117 ANGIE BRIGGS-BAUMGART Evansville, IN F 45-49 02:01:34.63 12:10 1015

118 JANA NICHOLSON Evansville, IN F 45-49 02:02:33.43 12:16 1158

119 MARY SHELMAN Henderson, KY F 60-69 02:03:20.37 12:21 1196

120 VICKY SCOTT Madisonville, KY F 45-49 02:04:23.81 12:27 1189

121 KELLY CROWLEY Slaughters, KY F 50-54 02:04:25.05 12:27 1039

122 ELAINE LIVELY Newburgh, IN F 35-39 02:04:32.68 12:28 1126

123 MARIAH DENNISON Raleigh, IL F 35-39 02:04:54.62 12:30 1053

124 KRISTIN COOPER Mount Vernon, IN F 30-34 02:05:29.45 12:33 1036

125 JULIE WETZEL Evansville, IN F 55-59 02:05:51.60 12:36 1225

126 PATRICIA SEIBERT Poseyville, IN F 55-59 02:05:57.10 12:36 1192

127 MARIA DARNALL Chandler, IN F 45-49 02:06:16.63 12:38 1045

128 AUDI JONES Vincennes, IN F 20-29 02:08:12.35 12:50 1107

129 JEANIE WHITE Carlisle, IN F 55-59 02:08:27.97 12:51 1226

130 HOLLY HIGGINS Evansville, IN F 35-39 02:08:32.65 12:52 1095

131 GENEVIEVE PERRY Evansville, IN F 70+ 02:09:31.52 12:58 1165

132 ELISHA MERKEL Dubois, IN F 30-34 02:11:13.93 13:08 1147

133 ANGELA WANNEMUEHLER New Harmony, IN F 50-54 02:11:16.82 13:08 1221

134 AMY SMITH Mount Vernon, IN F 45-49 02:11:17.30 13:08 1199

135 CHRISTINA HUG Mount Carmel, IL F 30-34 02:11:38.00 13:10 1104

136 MICHELLE KOESTER Evansville, IN F 40-44 02:12:01.68 13:13 1122

137 BETH KATZ Newburgh, IN F 60-69 02:12:06.57 13:13 1108
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138 STACY KING Evansville, IN F 45-49 02:13:14.60 13:20 1115

139 TERRI KNIGHT Henderson, KY F 55-59 02:13:20.46 13:21 1118

140 EMILY HAMPTON Wadesville, IN F 30-34 02:14:00.51 13:25 1080

141 LORA MEDLER Grayville, IL F 50-54 02:14:33.78 13:28 1145

142 JANET HORTIN Henderson, KY F 55-59 02:14:33.82 13:28 1101

143 DANIELLE SEYFFARTH Evansville, IN F 20-29 02:15:07.95 13:31 1193

144 JESSICA BUGG Newburgh, IN F 35-39 02:15:14.66 13:32 1021

145 KACEY SCHENK Princeton, IN F 35-39 02:15:32.24 13:34 1248

146 BRENDA SEATS Francisco, IN F 45-49 02:15:51.34 13:36 1190

147 GINA DUPPS Oakland City, IN F 55-59 02:18:01.02 13:49 1060

148 REBECCA BUTRUM Evansville, IN F 40-44 02:19:26.95 13:57 1027

149 LINDA STRUPP Mount Vernon, IN F 60-69 02:20:18.54 14:02 1204

150 JANIE MEINSCHEIN Mount Vernon, IN F 60-69 02:20:19.07 14:02 1146

151 BOBBI CLELAND Newburgh, IN F 55-59 02:23:53.99 14:24 1033

152 JULIE BARROW Evansville, IN F 55-59 02:24:33.63 14:28 1008

153 JO ANN METH Evansville, IN F 55-59 02:27:14.74 14:44 1148

154 JANET DANIELS Evansville, IN F 60-69 02:30:46.98 15:05 1044

155 WENDY BOWLES Newburgh, IN F 50-54 02:30:52.87 15:06 1117

156 PATTY LUTTON Wadesville, IN F 60-69 02:32:35.29 15:16 1132

157 DEBORAH ONAN Henderson, KY F 60-69 02:32:36.30 15:16 1161

158 PETRA CRUTCHFIELD Evansville, IN F 40-44 02:40:06.18 16:01 1041

F 19-under

1 ABBY HARRIS Hanson, KY F 19-under 01:17:55.23 07:48 1082

F 20-29
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1 ROBIN DUNCAN Elberfeld, IN F 20-29 01:17:25.21 07:45 1059

2 SAMANTHA HOUCHIN Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:19:52.49 08:00 1102

3 MACKENZIE WALLACE Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:20:33.53 08:04 1220

4 STEFANIE BULLA Mount Vernon, IN F 20-29 01:23:24.62 08:21 1022

5 SARAH BROWN Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:26:28.86 08:39 1019

6 JAMIE KINCADE Mount Vernon, IN F 20-29 01:27:18.25 08:44 1113

7 KATIE HARRISON Evansville, IN F 20-29 01:30:49.88 09:06 1086

8 CATHERINE WILLARD Louisville, KY F 20-29 01:31:41.79 09:11 1229

9 MALLORY JENNINGS Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:34:16.88 09:26 1245

10 SARAH GREER Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:34:23.46 09:27 1075

11 KAMY MARIE Princeton, IN F 20-29 01:37:26.91 09:45 1136

12 ABBY WEIMER Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:38:57.35 09:54 1223

13 ERIN DAVIS Chandler, IN F 20-29 01:49:58.57 11:00 1050

14 OLIVIA WATSON Waverly, KY F 20-29 01:50:48.57 11:05 1222

15 KELLY WOHADLO Newburgh, IN F 20-29 01:53:53.14 11:24 1231

16 ASHLYN CISSNA Owensboro, KY F 20-29 01:56:11.43 11:38 1029

17 JENNA PROUT Carmel, IN F 20-29 01:57:19.25 11:44 1169

18 KAIREE MARSH Vincennes, IN F 20-29 01:57:19.47 11:44 1137

19 MEGAN LUCAS Evansville, IN F 20-29 02:00:13.85 12:02 1131

20 AUDI JONES Vincennes, IN F 20-29 02:08:12.35 12:50 1107

21 DANIELLE SEYFFARTH Evansville, IN F 20-29 02:15:07.95 13:31 1193

F 30-34

1 ANDREA HOLSCHER Vincennes, IN F 30-34 01:18:18.63 07:50 1100

2 JILL BARRETT Wadesville, IN F 30-34 01:25:53.56 08:36 1007

3 KRISTEN MOJICA Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:28:26.72 08:51 1151
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4 RANDI DASCH Iuka, IL F 30-34 01:29:47.57 08:59 1047

5 BROOKE GRIFFIN Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:34:07.94 09:25 1076

6 KATIE THORNBERRY Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:35:17.71 09:32 1207

7 JENNY ALIOTTA Newburgh, IN F 30-34 01:38:37.35 09:52 1002

8 TERRI CLARK Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:42:10.20 10:14 1032

9 LAUREN DILL Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:43:40.33 10:23 1054

10 CHERRIE HARRIS Haubstadt, IN F 30-34 01:44:56.86 10:30 1083

11 KALAH PIERCE Wadesville, IN F 30-34 01:45:42.46 10:35 1168

12 JONNA GUY Vincennes, IN F 30-34 01:46:41.08 10:41 1078

13 MELISSA WALDEN Princeton, IN F 30-34 01:47:43.13 10:47 1219

14 MEGAN BURNS Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:51:42.09 11:11 1024

15 KIMBERLY PEMBERTON Elberfeld, IN F 30-34 01:52:02.62 11:13 1164

16 SARAH GROEGER Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:52:07.53 11:13 1077

17 TIFFANY HOUCHIN Jasper, IN F 30-34 01:53:01.09 11:19 1103

18 JULIE HEERDINK Newburgh, IN F 30-34 01:53:54.70 11:24 1091

19 NIKKI SCHNEIDER Mount Vernon, IN F 30-34 01:57:53.08 11:48 1185

20 ADRIENNE DANIELS Evansville, IN F 30-34 02:00:16.90 12:02 1043

21 KRISTIN COOPER Mount Vernon, IN F 30-34 02:05:29.45 12:33 1036

22 ELISHA MERKEL Dubois, IN F 30-34 02:11:13.93 13:08 1147

23 CHRISTINA HUG Mount Carmel, IL F 30-34 02:11:38.00 13:10 1104

24 EMILY HAMPTON Wadesville, IN F 30-34 02:14:00.51 13:25 1080

F 35-39

1 MOLLY ELFREICH Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:12:17.85 07:14 1062

2 LORI WIECHMANN Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:14:31.34 07:28 1228

3 ELIZABETH MORGAN Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:19:19.00 07:56 1156
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4 KARA ZIMMER Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:21:49.50 08:11 1235

5 JOSI KAUFFMAN Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:25:49.14 08:35 1109

6 MANDY RIDEOUT Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:26:51.80 08:42 1175

7 CATHY HOFFMAN Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:32:59.13 09:18 1099

8 KELLY KOESTER Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:34:09.15 09:25 1121

9 TERRA SHIVELY Philpot, KY F 35-39 01:34:09.47 09:25 1198

10 STEPHANIE PADGETT Saint Francisville, IL F 35-39 01:34:52.86 09:30 1162

11 HEATHER FURNISS Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:35:16.21 09:32 1071

12 JENNIFER LONG Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:35:49.14 09:35 1129

13 SAMANTHA SCOTT Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:37:17.04 09:44 1188

14 ERIN HOBGOOD Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:37:59.09 09:48 1098

15 BRANDEE SCOTT Mount Vernon, IN F 35-39 01:41:35.80 10:10 1187

16 EMILY LYKIHN Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:41:44.70 10:11 1237

17 JENNY HARRIS Hanson, KY F 35-39 01:43:37.63 10:22 1084

18 REBECCA SMITH Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:43:40.19 10:23 1200

19 RACHEL KING Noble, IL F 35-39 01:44:23.42 10:27 1114

20 JENNIFER FICKER Ferdinand, IN F 35-39 01:45:23.58 10:33 1070

21 DENA EMBREY Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:48:58.83 10:54 1065

22 AMANDA KOESTER Newburgh, IN F 35-39 01:50:06.00 11:01 1120

23 KRISTALYN SHEFVELAND Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:52:08.34 11:13 1195

24 DANIELLE HAYES Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:54:04.82 11:25 1089

25 ROBIN SCHABER Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:54:14.84 11:26 1183

26 LESLIE ALLEN Hanson, KY F 35-39 01:56:16.86 11:38 1003

27 STEPHANIE HERRON Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:57:04.14 11:43 1093

28 STACY BROSMER Celestine, IN F 35-39 01:58:01.78 11:49 1017

29 MISTY THORNE Owensboro, KY F 35-39 01:58:50.64 11:54 1208
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30 ELAINE LIVELY Newburgh, IN F 35-39 02:04:32.68 12:28 1126

31 MARIAH DENNISON Raleigh, IL F 35-39 02:04:54.62 12:30 1053

32 HOLLY HIGGINS Evansville, IN F 35-39 02:08:32.65 12:52 1095

33 JESSICA BUGG Newburgh, IN F 35-39 02:15:14.66 13:32 1021

34 KACEY SCHENK Princeton, IN F 35-39 02:15:32.24 13:34 1248

F 40-44

1 CAREY CORNETT Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:20:34.59 08:04 1037

2 ANGELA DIXON Henderson, KY F 40-44 01:22:15.56 08:14 1055

3 REBECCA ROBINSON Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:24:19.18 08:26 1177

4 HEATHER LEVY Vine Grove, KY F 40-44 01:28:43.78 08:53 1125

5 AMBER MOORE Mount Carmel, IL F 40-44 01:29:17.77 08:56 1154

6 ALLISON LANCASTER Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:29:36.55 08:58 1123

7 CHASTITY HERTEL Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:34:02.13 09:25 1094

8 DANA CLEWLOW-BRAY Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:38:01.23 09:49 1035

9 SHERRI FALCONER Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:40:15.90 10:02 1069

10 DORI MONEY Owensville, IN F 40-44 01:47:43.17 10:47 1152

11 MANDY PFENDER Evansville, IN F 40-44 01:49:34.43 10:58 1240

12 CHRISTINA SANDAGE Rockport, IN F 40-44 01:52:38.05 11:16 1182

13 MYRA MARDIS Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:55:45.11 11:35 1135

14 ROBIN COOK Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:55:46.09 11:35 1243

15 AMY WILLIS DAVIS Petersburg, IN F 40-44 01:57:10.07 11:44 1048

16 JULIE ROBISON Mount Vernon, IN F 40-44 01:57:57.26 11:48 1178

17 MICHELLE KOESTER Evansville, IN F 40-44 02:12:01.68 13:13 1122

18 REBECCA BUTRUM Evansville, IN F 40-44 02:19:26.95 13:57 1027

19 PETRA CRUTCHFIELD Evansville, IN F 40-44 02:40:06.18 16:01 1041
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F 45-49

1 MARY KAY MARTIN Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:17:40.78 07:47 1140

2 KRISTY WAGNER Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:26:56.89 08:42 1217

3 LINDA LUCAS Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:29:23.21 08:57 1130

4 JULIE ASHBY Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:33:08.62 09:19 1004

5 JANEL BOWEN Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:33:17.79 09:20 1012

6 ESTHER TOON Mount Vernon, IN F 45-49 01:40:53.86 10:06 1210

7 TERESA OLIVER Tennyson, IN F 45-49 01:42:24.09 10:15 1160

8 TONI BRINSON Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:46:07.32 10:37 1016

9 DIANA RICH Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:47:12.82 10:44 1174

10 MICHELLE GALEN Newburgh, IN F 45-49 01:47:20.41 10:45 1239

11 LYNN WHITTAKER Boonville, IN F 45-49 01:47:37.13 10:46 1227

12 JENNIFER WAGNER Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:53:44.68 11:23 1216

13 LISA BOLING Owensboro, KY F 45-49 01:56:10.56 11:38 1010

14 CHRISTINE BAUERSFELD Newburgh, IN F 45-49 01:56:46.33 11:41 1009

15 PAULA CISSNA Owensboro, KY F 45-49 01:58:50.22 11:54 1030

16 MICHELLE MCCOY Central City, KY F 45-49 02:00:41.70 12:05 1142

17 ANGIE BRIGGS-BAUMGART Evansville, IN F 45-49 02:01:34.63 12:10 1015

18 JANA NICHOLSON Evansville, IN F 45-49 02:02:33.43 12:16 1158

19 VICKY SCOTT Madisonville, KY F 45-49 02:04:23.81 12:27 1189

20 MARIA DARNALL Chandler, IN F 45-49 02:06:16.63 12:38 1045

21 AMY SMITH Mount Vernon, IN F 45-49 02:11:17.30 13:08 1199

22 STACY KING Evansville, IN F 45-49 02:13:14.60 13:20 1115

23 BRENDA SEATS Francisco, IN F 45-49 02:15:51.34 13:36 1190
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F 50-54

1 KRISTA HARMS Albion, IL F 50-54 01:25:12.28 08:32 1081

2 KIMBERLY WOODALL Owensboro, KY F 50-54 01:34:34.50 09:28 1233

3 TAMMY MCREYNOLDS Evansville, IN F 50-54 01:45:08.43 10:31 1143

4 PAM BURTON Vincennes, IN F 50-54 01:46:41.65 10:41 1025

5 JENNIFER GENET Boonville, IN F 50-54 01:54:37.63 11:28 1074

6 KELLY DAVISSON Madisonville, KY F 50-54 01:59:32.62 11:58 1052

7 KELLY CROWLEY Slaughters, KY F 50-54 02:04:25.05 12:27 1039

8 ANGELA WANNEMUEHLER New Harmony, IN F 50-54 02:11:16.82 13:08 1221

9 LORA MEDLER Grayville, IL F 50-54 02:14:33.78 13:28 1145

10 WENDY BOWLES Newburgh, IN F 50-54 02:30:52.87 15:06 1117

F 55-59

1 TEE CROWSON Evansville, IN F 55-59 01:35:43.01 09:35 1040

2 SHELLY MAIN Newburgh, IN F 55-59 01:48:50.98 10:54 1134

3 LISA HARRIS Chandler, IN F 55-59 01:50:03.84 11:01 1085

4 REBECCA KIESEL Fort Branch, IN F 55-59 01:53:06.92 11:19 1111

5 BRENDA MOORE Evansville, IN F 55-59 01:57:07.58 11:43 1155

6 JULIE WETZEL Evansville, IN F 55-59 02:05:51.60 12:36 1225

7 PATRICIA SEIBERT Poseyville, IN F 55-59 02:05:57.10 12:36 1192

8 JEANIE WHITE Carlisle, IN F 55-59 02:08:27.97 12:51 1226

9 TERRI KNIGHT Henderson, KY F 55-59 02:13:20.46 13:21 1118

10 JANET HORTIN Henderson, KY F 55-59 02:14:33.82 13:28 1101

11 GINA DUPPS Oakland City, IN F 55-59 02:18:01.02 13:49 1060

12 BOBBI CLELAND Newburgh, IN F 55-59 02:23:53.99 14:24 1033

13 JULIE BARROW Evansville, IN F 55-59 02:24:33.63 14:28 1008
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14 JO ANN METH Evansville, IN F 55-59 02:27:14.74 14:44 1148

F 60-69

1 JANE LEACH Evansville, IN F 60-69 01:38:47.84 09:53 1124

2 LINDA REINERT Newburgh, IN F 60-69 01:42:18.44 10:14 1173

3 MICKIE WILSMAN Evansville, IN F 60-69 01:43:20.92 10:21 1230

4 KRISTIE ELSNER Evansville, IN F 60-69 01:44:22.98 10:27 1064

5 MARY SHELMAN Henderson, KY F 60-69 02:03:20.37 12:21 1196

6 BETH KATZ Newburgh, IN F 60-69 02:12:06.57 13:13 1108

7 LINDA STRUPP Mount Vernon, IN F 60-69 02:20:18.54 14:02 1204

8 JANIE MEINSCHEIN Mount Vernon, IN F 60-69 02:20:19.07 14:02 1146

9 JANET DANIELS Evansville, IN F 60-69 02:30:46.98 15:05 1044

10 PATTY LUTTON Wadesville, IN F 60-69 02:32:35.29 15:16 1132

11 DEBORAH ONAN Henderson, KY F 60-69 02:32:36.30 15:16 1161

F 70+

1 GENEVIEVE PERRY Evansville, IN F 70+ 02:09:31.52 12:58 1165

Male

1 JEFF STILWELL Evansville, IN M 30-34 01:03:28.99 06:21 1202

2 ADAM ALDRIDGE Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:06:42.40 06:41 1001

3 BRANDON HAYES Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:10:34.38 07:04 1088

4 JONATHAN COUTS Evansville, IN M 30-34 01:13:44.68 07:23 1038

5 ALLAN STOCKINGER Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:13:53.32 07:24 1203

6 ROBIN VOYLES Newburgh, IN M 45-49 01:14:10.02 07:26 1214

7 MARK LOWE Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:14:54.15 07:30 1236
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8 JASON VINCENT Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:15:48.78 07:35 1213

9 ANDY DORSEY Woodlawn, IL M 35-39 01:16:22.00 07:39 1056

10 BRIAN BRETZ Wadesville, IN M 35-39 01:17:40.34 07:47 1014

11 COLE MARSHALL Evansville, IN M 19-under 01:18:29.60 07:51 1138

12 ANDREW MARTIN Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:18:56.45 07:54 1139

13 RICK MOTTER Henderson, KY M 70+ 01:20:15.98 08:02 1157

14 COLLIN WILZBACHER Evansville, IN M 20-29 01:21:00.40 08:07 1249

15 CAO PHAM Newburgh, IN M 55-59 01:22:36.00 08:16 1166

16 CHRISTOPHER WOOD Newburgh, IN M 50-54 01:23:03.33 08:19 1232

17 REID DUNCAN Elberfeld, IN M 30-34 01:23:50.99 08:24 1058

18 DAVE PFENDER Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:24:07.20 08:25 1241

19 CHRIS MACK Evansville, IN M 50-54 01:24:14.67 08:26 1133

20 JEFFREY HAYDEN Evansville, IN M 60-69 01:26:10.43 08:38 1087

21 JONATHAN WEAVER Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:28:32.85 08:52 1251

22 DOUG RABER Albion, IL M 60-69 01:28:39.59 08:52 1170

23 CESAR MOJICA Evansville, IN M 20-29 01:28:51.72 08:54 1150

24 JAMES PATTERSON Chandler, IN M 40-44 01:29:19.10 08:56 1163

25 JEFF HILLENBRAND Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:29:41.59 08:59 1097

26 JUNIOR TUELL Jasper, IN M 50-54 01:30:14.94 09:02 1211

27 KENT WALDEN Princeton, IN M 35-39 01:30:48.64 09:05 1218

28 MATT GRISSOM Evansville, IN M 20-29 01:31:00.96 09:07 1247

29 MARTIN BROWN Evansville, IN M 50-54 01:31:10.83 09:08 1018

30 BARRY DRENNAN Evansville, IN M 60-69 01:32:43.62 09:17 1057

31 MARTIN SCHEUER Louisville, KY M 50-54 01:33:42.74 09:23 1184

32 ZACH ELFREICH Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:33:50.61 09:24 1063

33 ALLEN GALLAHER Boonville, IN M 45-49 01:34:34.31 09:28 1072
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34 LARRY GARRETT Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:34:51.66 09:30 1073

35 JOEL KENNEDY Henderson, KY M 55-59 01:35:40.61 09:35 1110

36 TODD TUCKER Evansville, IN M 55-59 01:37:34.47 09:46 1242

37 MIKE HALBIG Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:38:35.04 09:52 1079

38 DAVID HENG Evansville, IN M 60-69 01:38:52.65 09:54 1092

39 PAT BRAUN Newburgh, IN M 60-69 01:39:28.42 09:57 1244

40 MICHAEL BROWN Newburgh, IN M 55-59 01:39:51.81 10:00 1250

41 GERALD MEDLER Grayville, IL M 55-59 01:40:44.12 10:05 1144

42 B.J. THOMAS Huntingburg, IN M 60-69 01:41:17.07 10:08 1206

43 JACOB OLDENDORF Mount Carmel, IL M 35-39 01:42:11.69 10:14 1159

44 MICHAEL SEIBERT Poseyville, IN M 55-59 01:45:49.42 10:35 1191

45 ANDY RUDOLPH Wadesville, IN M 35-39 01:50:40.92 11:05 1180

46 DAKODA CHOATE Mount Vernon, IN M 20-29 01:50:47.43 11:05 1028

47 FRANK DAVISSON Madisonville, KY M 60-69 01:53:12.07 11:20 1051

48 RON MATTINGLY Waverly, KY M 50-54 01:58:29.73 11:51 1141

49 CAMERON DARRETT Evansville, IN M 20-29 02:00:18.46 12:02 1046

50 PHILIP SUMMERS Mount Carmel, IL M 35-39 02:01:31.56 12:10 1205

51 DAVID KIM Newburgh, IN M 30-34 02:02:10.45 12:14 1112

52 TOM SHEPHERD Evansville, IN M 60-69 02:04:44.35 12:29 1197

53 JC SEYFFARTH Evansville, IN M 45-49 02:15:08.14 13:31 1194

54 MICHAEL BAER Newburgh, IN M 35-39 02:20:05.68 14:01 1005

55 MARTY CLELAND Newburgh, IN M 45-49 02:23:54.30 14:24 1034

56 TONY EVITTS Evansville, IN M 20-29 02:24:19.79 14:27 1068

57 CHOCTAW BADGETT Lewisport, KY M 60-69 02:32:35.63 15:16 1252

58 WINSTON CRUTCHFIELD Evansville, IN M 40-44 02:40:06.37 16:01 1042
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M 19-under

1 COLE MARSHALL Evansville, IN M 19-under 01:18:29.60 07:51 1138

M 20-29

1 COLLIN WILZBACHER Evansville, IN M 20-29 01:21:00.40 08:07 1249

2 CESAR MOJICA Evansville, IN M 20-29 01:28:51.72 08:54 1150

3 MATT GRISSOM Evansville, IN M 20-29 01:31:00.96 09:07 1247

4 DAKODA CHOATE Mount Vernon, IN M 20-29 01:50:47.43 11:05 1028

5 CAMERON DARRETT Evansville, IN M 20-29 02:00:18.46 12:02 1046

6 TONY EVITTS Evansville, IN M 20-29 02:24:19.79 14:27 1068

M 30-34

1 JEFF STILWELL Evansville, IN M 30-34 01:03:28.99 06:21 1202

2 JONATHAN COUTS Evansville, IN M 30-34 01:13:44.68 07:23 1038

3 REID DUNCAN Elberfeld, IN M 30-34 01:23:50.99 08:24 1058

4 DAVID KIM Newburgh, IN M 30-34 02:02:10.45 12:14 1112

M 30-39

1 JEFF STILWELL Evansville, IN M 30-34 01:03:28.99 06:21 1202

2 ADAM ALDRIDGE Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:06:42.40 06:41 1001

3 JONATHAN COUTS Evansville, IN M 30-34 01:13:44.68 07:23 1038

4 ALLAN STOCKINGER Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:13:53.32 07:24 1203

5 ANDY DORSEY Woodlawn, IL M 35-39 01:16:22.00 07:39 1056

6 BRIAN BRETZ Wadesville, IN M 35-39 01:17:40.34 07:47 1014

7 REID DUNCAN Elberfeld, IN M 30-34 01:23:50.99 08:24 1058

8 JEFF HILLENBRAND Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:29:41.59 08:59 1097
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9 KENT WALDEN Princeton, IN M 35-39 01:30:48.64 09:05 1218

10 ZACH ELFREICH Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:33:50.61 09:24 1063

11 LARRY GARRETT Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:34:51.66 09:30 1073

12 JACOB OLDENDORF Mount Carmel, IL M 35-39 01:42:11.69 10:14 1159

13 ANDY RUDOLPH Wadesville, IN M 35-39 01:50:40.92 11:05 1180

14 PHILIP SUMMERS Mount Carmel, IL M 35-39 02:01:31.56 12:10 1205

15 DAVID KIM Newburgh, IN M 30-34 02:02:10.45 12:14 1112

16 MICHAEL BAER Newburgh, IN M 35-39 02:20:05.68 14:01 1005

M 35-39

1 ADAM ALDRIDGE Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:06:42.40 06:41 1001

2 ALLAN STOCKINGER Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:13:53.32 07:24 1203

3 ANDY DORSEY Woodlawn, IL M 35-39 01:16:22.00 07:39 1056

4 BRIAN BRETZ Wadesville, IN M 35-39 01:17:40.34 07:47 1014

5 JEFF HILLENBRAND Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:29:41.59 08:59 1097

6 KENT WALDEN Princeton, IN M 35-39 01:30:48.64 09:05 1218

7 ZACH ELFREICH Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:33:50.61 09:24 1063

8 LARRY GARRETT Evansville, IN M 35-39 01:34:51.66 09:30 1073

9 JACOB OLDENDORF Mount Carmel, IL M 35-39 01:42:11.69 10:14 1159

10 ANDY RUDOLPH Wadesville, IN M 35-39 01:50:40.92 11:05 1180

11 PHILIP SUMMERS Mount Carmel, IL M 35-39 02:01:31.56 12:10 1205

12 MICHAEL BAER Newburgh, IN M 35-39 02:20:05.68 14:01 1005

M 40-44

1 BRANDON HAYES Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:10:34.38 07:04 1088

2 JASON VINCENT Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:15:48.78 07:35 1213
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3 ANDREW MARTIN Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:18:56.45 07:54 1139

4 JONATHAN WEAVER Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:28:32.85 08:52 1251

5 JAMES PATTERSON Chandler, IN M 40-44 01:29:19.10 08:56 1163

6 WINSTON CRUTCHFIELD Evansville, IN M 40-44 02:40:06.37 16:01 1042

M 40-49

1 BRANDON HAYES Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:10:34.38 07:04 1088

2 ROBIN VOYLES Newburgh, IN M 45-49 01:14:10.02 07:26 1214

3 MARK LOWE Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:14:54.15 07:30 1236

4 JASON VINCENT Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:15:48.78 07:35 1213

5 ANDREW MARTIN Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:18:56.45 07:54 1139

6 DAVE PFENDER Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:24:07.20 08:25 1241

7 JONATHAN WEAVER Evansville, IN M 40-44 01:28:32.85 08:52 1251

8 JAMES PATTERSON Chandler, IN M 40-44 01:29:19.10 08:56 1163

9 ALLEN GALLAHER Boonville, IN M 45-49 01:34:34.31 09:28 1072

10 MIKE HALBIG Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:38:35.04 09:52 1079

11 JC SEYFFARTH Evansville, IN M 45-49 02:15:08.14 13:31 1194

12 MARTY CLELAND Newburgh, IN M 45-49 02:23:54.30 14:24 1034

13 WINSTON CRUTCHFIELD Evansville, IN M 40-44 02:40:06.37 16:01 1042

M 45-49

1 ROBIN VOYLES Newburgh, IN M 45-49 01:14:10.02 07:26 1214

2 MARK LOWE Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:14:54.15 07:30 1236

3 DAVE PFENDER Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:24:07.20 08:25 1241

4 ALLEN GALLAHER Boonville, IN M 45-49 01:34:34.31 09:28 1072

5 MIKE HALBIG Evansville, IN M 45-49 01:38:35.04 09:52 1079
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6 JC SEYFFARTH Evansville, IN M 45-49 02:15:08.14 13:31 1194

7 MARTY CLELAND Newburgh, IN M 45-49 02:23:54.30 14:24 1034

M 50-54

1 CHRISTOPHER WOOD Newburgh, IN M 50-54 01:23:03.33 08:19 1232

2 CHRIS MACK Evansville, IN M 50-54 01:24:14.67 08:26 1133

3 JUNIOR TUELL Jasper, IN M 50-54 01:30:14.94 09:02 1211

4 MARTIN BROWN Evansville, IN M 50-54 01:31:10.83 09:08 1018

5 MARTIN SCHEUER Louisville, KY M 50-54 01:33:42.74 09:23 1184

6 RON MATTINGLY Waverly, KY M 50-54 01:58:29.73 11:51 1141

M 50-59

1 CAO PHAM Newburgh, IN M 55-59 01:22:36.00 08:16 1166

2 CHRISTOPHER WOOD Newburgh, IN M 50-54 01:23:03.33 08:19 1232

3 CHRIS MACK Evansville, IN M 50-54 01:24:14.67 08:26 1133

4 JUNIOR TUELL Jasper, IN M 50-54 01:30:14.94 09:02 1211

5 MARTIN BROWN Evansville, IN M 50-54 01:31:10.83 09:08 1018

6 MARTIN SCHEUER Louisville, KY M 50-54 01:33:42.74 09:23 1184

7 JOEL KENNEDY Henderson, KY M 55-59 01:35:40.61 09:35 1110

8 TODD TUCKER Evansville, IN M 55-59 01:37:34.47 09:46 1242

9 MICHAEL BROWN Newburgh, IN M 55-59 01:39:51.81 10:00 1250

10 GERALD MEDLER Grayville, IL M 55-59 01:40:44.12 10:05 1144

11 MICHAEL SEIBERT Poseyville, IN M 55-59 01:45:49.42 10:35 1191

12 RON MATTINGLY Waverly, KY M 50-54 01:58:29.73 11:51 1141

M 55-59
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1 CAO PHAM Newburgh, IN M 55-59 01:22:36.00 08:16 1166

2 JOEL KENNEDY Henderson, KY M 55-59 01:35:40.61 09:35 1110

3 TODD TUCKER Evansville, IN M 55-59 01:37:34.47 09:46 1242

4 MICHAEL BROWN Newburgh, IN M 55-59 01:39:51.81 10:00 1250

5 GERALD MEDLER Grayville, IL M 55-59 01:40:44.12 10:05 1144

6 MICHAEL SEIBERT Poseyville, IN M 55-59 01:45:49.42 10:35 1191

M 60-69

1 JEFFREY HAYDEN Evansville, IN M 60-69 01:26:10.43 08:38 1087

2 DOUG RABER Albion, IL M 60-69 01:28:39.59 08:52 1170

3 BARRY DRENNAN Evansville, IN M 60-69 01:32:43.62 09:17 1057

4 DAVID HENG Evansville, IN M 60-69 01:38:52.65 09:54 1092

5 PAT BRAUN Newburgh, IN M 60-69 01:39:28.42 09:57 1244

6 B.J. THOMAS Huntingburg, IN M 60-69 01:41:17.07 10:08 1206

7 FRANK DAVISSON Madisonville, KY M 60-69 01:53:12.07 11:20 1051

8 TOM SHEPHERD Evansville, IN M 60-69 02:04:44.35 12:29 1197

9 CHOCTAW BADGETT Lewisport, KY M 60-69 02:32:35.63 15:16 1252

M 70+

1 RICK MOTTER Henderson, KY M 70+ 01:20:15.98 08:02 1157
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